

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11284/2026  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2026  
in MCC No. 2592/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at  
Gwalior]

DASHRATH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALVEER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91915/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 91917/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91922/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 25-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Puneet Bindra, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Singh, AOR  
Mr. Upendra Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Sansanwal, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.  
Mr. Devang Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioners, list on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

In the meantime, additional documents be filed  
and in particular, order dated 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**It is made clear that this order may not be  
granting interim protection to the petitioners.**

**(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**