

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11284/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2026
in MCC No. 2592/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Gwalior]

DASHRATH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91915/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 91917/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91922/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 01-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Puneet Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Singh, AOR
Mr. Upendra Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sansanwal, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.
Mr. Devang Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Until further orders, parties shall maintain
status quo with regard to construction and possession
over the land in question.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR