

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11284/2026

DASHRATH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112887/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 28-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Singh, AOR
Mr. Upendra Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies for service on all the respondents alongwith an application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies. Application is hereby allowed. Consequently, the delay is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

List again on 26.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceeding be furnished to the concerned Ld.Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

rd

APOORV SINGH
Registrar