

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11284/2026

DASHRATH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALVEER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Deepak Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Sansanwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent No.1 on 29.04.2026.  
Ld. Advocate, Ms.Ishita M. Puranik, appearing on behalf of  
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance  
for respondent No.1. Time has been sought to file  
vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed  
within a week. Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is  
granted to file counter affidavit. If counter affidavit is  
filed as above, let the same be taken on record, else  
further opportunity to file the same would stand declined.

contd..

Service was complete on respondent No.2 and 3 on 29.04.2026, but none has entered appearance.

After expiry of two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceeding be furnished to the concerned Ld.Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

rd

**APOORV SINGH**  
**Registrar**